
LAUC SYSTEMWIDE ROSTER 2018-2019 
EXECUTIVE BOARD:  OFFICERS 

Presidenti: Roger Smith  
(858) 534-7695 
ros001@ucsd.edu  
 

Director, Digital Library Development Program and 
Preservation Librarian 
UC San Diego Library 
9500 Gilman Drive #0175-N  
La Jolla, CA  92093-0175 

Vice-President/President-Electii: Heather 
Smedberg 
(858) 246-0351 
hsmedberg@ucsd.edu  
 

Reference & Instruction Coordinator, Special Collections & 
Archives 
UC San Diego Library 0175-S 
9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla, CA 92093 

Past-Presidentiii: Carla Arbagey 
(951) 827-5346 
carla.arbagey@ucr.edu  
 

E-Resources Librarian 
UC Riverside 
Rivera Library 
P.O. Box 5900 
Riverside, CA 92517-5900 

Secretaryiv: Melissa Browne 
(530) 754-5962 
mabrowne@ucdavis.edu  
 

Research Support Services Librarian 
Shields Library 
100 NW Quad 
Davis, CA 95616 

EXECUTIVE BOARD:  DIVISIONAL CHAIRS 
Berkeley, Chair: Jane Rosario 
(510) 642-3810 
 jrosario@library.berkeley.edu 

Catalog & Metadata Services 
250 Moffitt 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000 

LAUC-B Vice-Chair: Naomi Shiraishi  
Davis, Acting Chair: Lisa Spagnolo 
(530) 752-9946 
lcspagnolo@ucdavis.edu 
 

Acquisitions Librarian 
Shields Library 
100 NW Quad 
Davis, CA 95616 

LAUC-D Vice-Chair: Vacant 
Irvine, Chair: John Sisson 
(949) 824-4980 
jsisson@uci.edu 

Research Librarian for Biological Sciences 
PO Box 19557 
Irvine, CA 92623-9557 

LAUC-I Vice-Chair: Annette Buckley   
Los Angeles, Chair: Rebecca Fenning Marschall 
(310) 794-5291 
rfenning@humnet.ucla.edu  

Manuscript & Archives Librarian 
Clark Library 
2520 Cimarron Street 
Los Angeles CA 90018 

LAUC-LA Vice-Chair: Caroline Miller  
Merced, Chair: Lindsay Davis 
(209) 285-7742 
ldavis23@ucmerced.edu  

University of California, Merced 
5200 North Lake Road 
Merced, CA 95343 

LAUC-M Vice-Chair: Solomon (Joe) Ameen  
Riverside, Chair: Kent LaCombe 
(951) 827-2802 
kent.lacombe@ucr.edu  

Water Resources Librarian 
UC Riverside 
Rivera Library, Special Collections & University Archives 
P.O. Box 5900 
Riverside, CA 92517-5900 

LAUC-R Vice-Chair: Ken Furuta  

mailto:ros001@ucsd.edu
mailto:hsmedberg@ucsd.edu
mailto:carla.arbagey@ucr.edu
mailto:mabrowne@ucdavis.edu
mailto:jrosario@library.berkeley.edu
mailto:lcspagnolo@ucdavis.edu
mailto:jsisson@uci.edu
mailto:rfenning@humnet.ucla.edu
mailto:ldavis23@ucmerced.edu
mailto:kent.lacombe@ucr.edu


San Diego, Chair: Adele L. Barsh 
(858) 534-1249 
abarsh@ucsd.edu 

Economics & Business Librarian 
UC San Diego Library 
University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive 0175R 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175 

LAUC-SD Vice-Chair: Dominique Turnbow   
San Francisco, Chair: Charles Macquarie 
(415) 502-7539 
Charles.macquarie@ucsf.edu 

Digital Archivist 
Library and Center for Knowledge Management 
University of California, San Francisco 
530 Parnassus Ave, Room 121 
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840 

LAUC-SF Vice-Chair: Kate Tasker  
Santa Barbara, Chair: Tom Brittnacher 
(805) 893-2366 
tombritt@ucsb.edu 
  

Geospatial Data Curator 
University Library 
University of California 
Santa Barbara, CA  93106-9010 

LAUC-SB Vice-Chair: Kyra Folk-Farber   
Santa Cruz, Chair: Rachel Jaffe 
(831) 502-7291 
jaffer@ucsc.edu  

Metadata Librarian 
University Library, UC Santa Cruz 
1156 High St. 
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 

LAUC-SC Vice-Chair: Ann Hubble    
COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVES 

LAUC Representative 
Systemwide Library and Scholarly Information Advisory 
Committee (SLASIAC) (3-year term) 
 

Jennifer Chan (2020) 
(310) 206-3388/Fax (310) 206-4109 
jchan3@library.ucla.edu 

Scholarly Communication and Licensing 
33456 Charles E. Young Research Library 
University of California, Los Angeles 
Box 951575 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575 

DOC Representative 
Direction and Oversight Committee 
 

Josh Hutchinson (August 30, 2019) 
jchutchi@uci.edu 

UC Irvine Library 
University of California, Irvine 
Irvine, CA 92623-9557 
 

SCLG Representative 
Shared Content Leadership Group 
 

Becky Imamoto (August 30, 2019) 
rimamoto@uci.edu 

University of California, Irvine 
P.O. Box 19557  
Mail Code 8200 
Irvine, CA  92623-9557 

SLFB Representative 
Shared Library Facilities Board 
 

Dave Schmitt (August 30, 2019) 
dschmitt@ucsd.edu 

Collection Development & Management 
UC San Diego Library 
9500 Gilman Drive  
La Jolla, CA  92093-0175 

OTHER APPOINTEES 
Parliamentarianv:  
 

Dean Rowan  
(510) 642-0261 / Fax (510) 643-5039  
drowan@law.berkeley.edu 

Law Library, Room 178 
MC 7210 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA  94720-7210 

LAUC Web Managervi:  
 

Courtney Hoffner                            Ryan Johnson 
(310) 825-0190                           rejohnson@ucsd.edu 
choffner@library.ucla.edu 

Web & Emerging Technologies       Metadata Specialist for Research 
Librarian                                              Data Curation 
UC Los Angeles                                   UC San Diego 
Science and Engineering Library     9500 Gilman Drive 
8270 Boelter Hall                                La Jolla, CA 92093-0175 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-9810 
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STANDING COMMITTEES 
Committee on Diversity, Chair (2018-19)  
 

Xiaoli Li 
(530) 534-7695 
xlli@ucdavis.edu 

Head, Content Support Services 
Shields Library 
100 NW Quad 
Davis, CA 95616 

Research & Prof. Dev. Committee, Chair (1-yr. term)  
 

Heather Smedberg 
(858) 246-0351 
hsmedberg@ucsd.edu   

Reference & Instruction Coordinator, Special Collections & 
Archives 
UC San Diego Library 0175-S 
9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla, CA 92093 

Committee on Prof. Governance, Chair (2018-19) 
 

Sam Dunlap 
(858) 534-6443  
sdunlap@ucsd.edu  
 

Subject Specialist for Classical, European, and Jewish Studies; 
History of Science 
UC San Diego Library 
9500 Gilman Dr  
La Jolla , California 92093-0175 

CAMPUS CENSUS COUNTS 
UCB 90  
UCD 36  
UCI 39  
UCLA 106  
UCM  12  
UCR 30  
UCSD 59  
UCSF 15  
UCSB 40  
UCSC 21  
 
Revised:  M. Browne, December 6th,  2018  

 
i Non-voting at Assembly unless needed to break a tie. 
ii Non-voting at Assembly. 
iii Non-voting at Assembly. 
iv Non-voting at Assembly. 
v Non-voting. 
vi Non-voting. 
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	LAUC-B Vice-Chair: Naomi Shiraishi 

